Equivalent to five point six hundred sixty thousandths
(5.660) pounds (two point five hundred sixty- seven thousandths (2.567) kilograms) of compressed natural gas.

(3-15-22)

12. Gasoline Liter Equivalent (GLE). Equivalent to one point four hundred ninety-five thousandths
(1.495) pounds (zero point six hundred seventy-eight thousandths (0.678) kilograms) of compressed natural gas.

(3-15-22)

13. Gasoline-Oxygenate Blend. For labeling purposes, any spark-ignition motor fuel containing one
percent (1%) or more by volume of oxygenates or combination of oxygenates, such as but not restricted to ethanol,

[...]

commodity or to the contents of the package, except an inspector’s tag or other non-promotional matter affixed to or
appearing upon a consumer commodity will not be deemed to be a label requiring the repetition of label information
required by this rule. (3-15-22)

15. Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG). Natural gas that has been liquefied at minus one hundred sixty-two
degrees Celsius (-162 ˚C) (minus two hundred sixty degrees Fahrenheit (-260 ˚F)) and stored in insulated cryogenic
tanks for use as an engine fuel. (3-15-22)

16. Methanol. Methyl alcohol, a flammable liquid having the formula CH3OH used or sold for the
purpose of blending or mixing with gasoline for use in motor vehicles, and commonly or commercially known or sold

[...]

the case of a commodity packed for export shipment, the declaration of quantity may be in terms of the metric system
of weight or measure. (3-15-22)

a. In units of weight will be in terms of the avoirdupois pound or ounce; (3-15-22)

b. In units of liquid measure will be in terms of the United States gallon of two hundred thirty-one
(231) cubic inches or liquid-quart, liquid-pint, or fluid-ounce subdivisions of the gallon, and shall express the volume
at sixty-eight degrees (68 Degrees F), twenty degrees (20 Degrees C), except in the case of petroleum products, for
which the declaration must express the volume at sixty degrees (60 Degrees F), fifteen point six degrees (15.6

[...]

In units of linear measure must be in terms of the yard, foot, or inch; (3-15-22)

d. In units of area measure, must be in terms of the square yard, square foot, or square inch; (3-15-22)

e. In units of dry measure must be in terms of the United States bushel of two thousand one hundred
fifty point forty-two (2,150.42) cubic inches, or peck, dry-quart, and dry-pint subdivisions of the bushel; (3-15-22)

f. In units of cubic measure must be in terms of the cubic yard, cubic foot, or cubic inch. (3-15-22)

08. Abbreviations. Any of the following abbreviations, and none other, may be employed in the

[...]

commodity. (3-15-22)

03. Units -- Weight, Measure. A declaration of quantity: (3-15-22)

a. In units of weight must be in terms of the avoirdupois pound or ounce; (3-15-22)

b. In units of liquid measure must be in terms of the United States gallon of two hundred thirty-one
(231) cubic inches or liquid-quart, liquid-pint, or fluid-ounce subdivisions of the gallon, and must express the volume
at sixty-eight (68) degrees F, twenty (20) degrees C, except in the case of petroleum products, for which the
declaration must express the volume at sixty (60) degrees F, fifteen point six (15.6) degrees C, and except also in the

[...]

and width of the mattress for which the sheet is designed, followed in parentheses by a statement, in inches, of the
length and width of the sheet before hemming. (Example: “Double Flat Sheet for fifty-four by seventy-five (54 x 75)
inch mattress (eighty-one by one hundred four (81 x 104) inch before hemming”) (3-15-22)

c. The quantity statement for pillowcases must state the size designation of the pillow for which the
pillowcase is designed, such as “youth,” “standard,” and “queen,” etc. The quantity statement also must state, in